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CLASS XII.—MINISTER OF DEFENCE—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

ItemJ 18 10-81.

■ MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS—continued. £ s. d. £ 8. d.
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VOTE No. 63—continued.
Militia and Volunteers, South Island—continued.

Canterbury—
Officer Commanding
3 Drill Instructorsat £109 10s
Forage for ditto
Travelling Allowancefor ditto

Westland—
Drill Instructor(also MagazineKeeper £10,

and Immigration Officer £25)

100 0 0
328 10 0

54 15 0
50 0 0

64
196 0 0

70

65
60
67
cs
6!)

Oamaru—
Officer Commanding
Drill Instructor
Forage

Dunedin—Officer Commanding
5 Drill Instructors, 4 at £109 10s., and 1

at £54 15s. (also Storekeeper £127
15s.)

Travelling Allowance for Instructors
Invercargill—

Officer Commanding
Drill Instructor ,.
Office Allowance

Lake—Adjutant
Drill Instructor
TravellingAllowance for ditto

Capitation Allowances
Contingencies—Advertising, &c.

50 0 0
109 10 0
54 15 0

100 0 0

492 15 0
100 0 0

50 0 0
109 10 0
20 0 0

71
72
73

74
75
76
77
78

50 0 0
109 10 0
50 0 0

8,709 0 0
350 0 0

79
80

SI
82
83
si
85

Miscellaneous—
Prizes for Eifle Shooting
Purchase of Snider Ammunition, Arms, &c,

Freight, Insurance, Charges ...
Pensions to recipients of N.Z. Cross
Volunteer Eifle Association
Eefund Customs Duty-
Thames Naval, repairs to boat ...
Dunedin Naval Cadets, purchase of boat and

erection of shed
Torpedo Corps, for boats, &c. ...

11,618 10

800

9,000
180
500
500

79

0

0
0
0
0
3

0

0

0
0
0
0
3

86
72

200
8
0

0
0

\ 11,331 11 3

Total Militia and Volunteers
Less amount of reduction in Committee of

Supply

39.640

9,000

3

0

9

0

Total—Vote No. 63 ... 30,61,0 3 9
CONSTABULAEY AND CONTINGENT

DEFENCE.

1

VOTE No. 64.
Police—

Commissioner (also Under.-Secretaryfor De-
fence)

Chief Clerk and Accountant
3 Clerks, 2 at £225,1 at £180 ...
3 Superintendents, 1st Class, at £500

500
400
630

1,500

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

2
2
4
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