Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XII.—MINISTER OF DEFENCE—continued.

Item.			1880-81.					
	MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS—continued.	£	s.	d.	£	S.		
	VOTE No. 63—continued. MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS, SOUTH ISLAND—							
	continued. Canterbury—							
60	Officer Commanding	100	0	0				
61	3 Drill Instructors at £109 10s	328		0				
62	Forage for ditto Travelling Allowance for ditto	54 50	15 0	0				
63	Westland—		Ÿ					
64	Drill Instructor (also Magazine Keeper £10, and Immigration Officer £25)	196	0	0				
65	Oamaru— Officer Commanding	50	0	0				
66	Drill Instructor	109	10	0				
67	Forage	54	15	0				
6 8	Dunedin— Officer Commanding	100	0	0				
69	5 Drill Instructors, 4 at £109 10s., and 1 at £54 15s. (also Storekeeper £127							
70	15s.) Travelling Allowance for Instructors	$\begin{array}{c c} & 492 \\ \hline & 100 \end{array}$	15	0				
70	Invercargill—	100	U	V				
71	Officer Commanding	50	0	0				
72	Drill Instructor	109 20	10	0				
7 3	Office Allowance	20	U	0				
74	Adjutant	50	0	0				
75	Drill Instructor	109		0				
76	Travelling Allowance for ditto Capitation Allowances	50 8,709	0	0				
77 78	Contingencies—Advertising, &c	350	ŏ	0				
	3,							
	Miscellaneous-	11,618	10	0				
79	Prizes for Rifle Shooting	800	0	0				
80	Purchase of Snider Ammunition, Arms, &c.,							
0.	Freight, Insurance, Charges	9,000	0	0				
$\begin{array}{c} 81 \\ 82 \end{array}$	Pensions to recipients of N.Z. Cross Volunteer Rifle Association	180 500	0	0				
83	Refund Customs Duty	500	ŏ	ŏ				
84	Thames Naval, repairs to boat	79	3	3				
85	Dunedin Naval Cadets, purchase of boat and	72	. 8	0				
86	erection of shed Torpedo Corps, for boats, &c	200	0	0				
				-				
	\	11,331	11	3				
	Total Militia and Volunteers	39,640	3	9				
	Less amount of reduction in Committee of Supply	9,000	0	0				
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 63				30,610	3	9	
	CONSTABULARY AND CONTINGENT				00,020		Ĭ	
	DEFENCE.							
	VOTE No. 64.	}						
	Police—							
1	Commissioner (also Under-Secretary for De-	500	Δ	0				
2	fence) Chief Clerk and Accountant	500 400	0	0				
3	3 Clerks, 2 at £225, 1 at £180	630	ŏ	ŏ				
4	3 Superintendents, 1st Class, at £500	1,500	0	0				